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Note: 

- Malaysian Government Bonds includes Malaysian Government Securities (MGS), Malaysian Government Investment Issues (MGII), and Sukuk Perumahan Kerajaan (SPK).

- ‘Others’ include individuals, non-financial corporations and unidentified sectors.

- Data may vary pending further classification by reporting entities. 

Source: Bank Negara Malaysia

Non-resident Holdings of Malaysian Government Bonds 

Non-resident Holdings of Malaysian Government Bonds Distribution of Non-resident Holdings of Government Bonds as at end-

March ‘23

35.3%

26.0%

20.0%

15.8%

2.6%
0.5%

0

20

40

60

80

100

Asset
Management

Central Bank/
Government

Pension
Funds

Banks Insurance
Companies

Others

RM billion


	Main Deck
	Slide 1


